

Court of Appeals Cause No. 48233-9-II

NO: 94916-6

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

WILLIAM NEWCOMER, Respondent

v.

MICHAEL COHEN and JULIE MCBRIDE, Appellants

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

Talmadge/Fitzpatrick/Tribe
Philip A. Talmadge, WSBA #6973
phil@tal-fitzlaw.com

2775 Harbor Ave. SW
Third Floor, Suite C
Seattle, Washington 98126
Telephone: (206) 574-6661
Facsimile: (206) 575-1397

Smith Alling, P.S.
Douglas V. Alling, WSBA #1896
doug@smithalling.com
Russell A. Knight, WSBA #40614
rknight@smithalling.com

1501 Dock Street
Tacoma, Washington 98402
Telephone: (253) 627-1091
Facsimile: (253) 627-0123

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. IDENTITY OF ANSWERING PARTY..... 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

 A. Overview..... 1

 B. Restatement of relevant facts 1

 C. Procedural history 2

III. ARGUMENT 3

 A. Cohen’s argument that the Court of Appeals’ Opinion “applies an actual notice standard, not an inquiry notice standard” to the Statute of Limitations is frivolous. The Opinion clearly applies the inquiry notice standard 3

 B. Cohen’s argument that Newcomer was on inquiry notice was rejected by the trial judge and jury. The Court of Appeals properly concluded that sufficient evidence was presented to the jury to support its verdict 7

 C. The damages the jury awarded are consistent with the WSSA regardless of whether Newcomer still owned the securities or had disposed of them at the time of trial..... 10

 D. WSSA and RAP 18.1 provide for an award of attorney’s fees in answering this petition..... 13

IV. CONCLUSION..... 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Alexander v. Sanford, 181 Wn. App. 135, 169, 325 P.3d 341
(2014) 7

Bunch v. King Cty. Dep’t of Youth Servs., 155 Wn.2d 165,
179, 116 P.3d 381, 389 (2005)..... 8, 12

Douglass v. Stanger, 101 Wn. App. 243, 2 P.3d 998 (2000)..... 7, 9

Garretson v. Red-Co., Inc., 9 Wn. App. 923, 516 P.2d 1039
(1973) 10, 12

Hipple v. McFadden, 161 Wn. App. 550, 561, 255 P.3d 730,
735 (2011) 7-8

Indust. Indem. Co. of the Nw., Inc. v. Kallevig, 114 Wn.2d
907, 915-16, 792 P.2d 520 (1990)..... 9

Ives v. Ramsden, 142 Wn. App. 369, 385, 174 P.3d 1231
(2008) 7

Kohfeld v. United Pac. Ins. Co., 85 Wn. App. 34, 42, 931
P.2d 911 (1997)..... 6

Nichols v. Peterson NW, Inc., 197 Wn. App. 491, 500, 389
P.3d 617 (2016)..... 7

Thompson v. Lennox, 151 Wn. App. 479, 484, 212 P.3d 597
(2009) 13

Winbun v. Moore, 143 Wn.2d 206, 219, 18 P.3d 576, 582
(2001) 4

STATUTES

RCW 21.20.430 10

RCW 21.20.430(1)..... 12, 13

RULES

RAP 13.4..... 1
RAP 13.4(b) 13
RAP 18.1..... 13
RAP 18.1(j)..... 13
